This report provides information about FAQ's Service providers on projects, and their goods and services for Quarter 1
2014 where the value of the Purchase Order for the Letter of Agreement exceeds US$100,000. This data is presented to
the best of FAO's knowledge as correct. If there are omissions, errors or comments please do contact csap-

ms507 @fao.org

SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR FAO
PROJECTS WITH VALUES OVER
US$100,000 FOR 2014 Quarter 1

Name of Vendor Country General Description of Goods or Services Sum of USD Total Net Valug
For provision of“Agricultural Inputs Distribution.”Luug, Belet Xaawo and Dollow Districts in

ACTIVE IN DEVELOPMENT AID (ADA) Kenya Gedo Region 152,301.98

ACTIVE IN DEVELOPMENT AID (ADA) Total 152,301.98
Support to vulnerable populations affected by disasters in food insecure areas of

Afghan Aid Afghanistan Afghanistan by improving access to agricultural inputs 82,785.00
Strengthening Food security and Agriculture Cluster (FSAC) coordination, strategic planning
and information management in Afghanistan 30,000.00

Afghan Aid Total 112,785.00

AGENCE NATIONALE D'APPUI AU

DEVELOPPEMENT RURAL (ANADER) Cote d'lvoire Agence Nationale d’Appui au Développement Rural (ANADER) Zone de GUIGLO 49,417.37
Agence Nationale d’Appui au Développement Rural (ANADER) Zone de TABOU 12,711.35
Agence Nationale d’Appui au Développement Rural (ANADER) Zone de TOULEPLEU 47,979.85
PROTOCOLE D’ACCORD N° 026-13/0SRO 35,115.37
PROTOCOLE D’ACCORD N° 028-13/0SRO 13,024.39
PROTOCOLE D’ACCORD N° 029-13/0SRO 18,326.73

AGENCE NATIONALE D'APPUI AU

DEVELOPPEMENT RURAL (ANADER) Total 176,575.06

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH CENTER (ARC

EGYPT) Egypt Agreement with Food Technology Research Institute, FTRI. 56,447.85
LOA 6 WITH AERDRI. 28,554.02
National level assessment within the framework of RNE initiative on water scarcity 8,619.45
CLAES (ARC) under project TCP/EGY/3403 26,410.22
LOA1 with the ARC 77,787.38
LOA14 with AERDRI 35,883.45

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH CENTER (ARC

EGYPT) Total 233,702.37

ASSOCIATION RESEAU ECHANGE

DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE Switzerland Gl development in the horticultural sector in Serbia 197,800.00

ASSOCIATION RESEAU ECHANGE

DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE Total 197,800.00

BAGONG PAGASA FOUNDATION Philippines Letter of Agreement 117,125.00

BAGONG PAGASA FOUNDATION Total 117,125.00

BHARATI INTEGRATED RURAL DEVELOPMENT

SOCIETY (BIRDS) India implementation and execution of the project GCP/IND/181GEF 158,491.00

BHARATI INTEGRATED RURAL DEVELOPMENT

SOCIETY (BIRDS) Total 158,491.00

CENTAR ZA RURALNI RAZVOJ | POLJIOPRIVREDU

- AGRIKULTURA Serbia Improving Food Quality and Safety Standards in Serbia’s Meat Sector 195,200.00

CENTAR ZA RURALNI RAZVOJ | POLJIOPRIVREDU

- AGRIKULTURA Total 195,200.00

CERCLE D APPUI A LA GESTION DURABLE DES LOA with CAGDF cercle d'appui a la gestion durabel des Forét (Brazzaville) "consolidation de

FORETS (CAGDF) Congo la plateforme de suivi en ligne des indicateurs de légalité APV-FLEGT au Congo 135,000.00

CERCLE D APPUI A LA GESTION DURABLE DES

FORETS (CAGDF) Total 135,000.00

COOPI - COOPERAZIONE INTERNAZIONALE Kenya "Agriculture Inputs distribution and Operation Trial" in South and Central Somalia 28,908.00
"Fertilizer Distribution and Emergency irrigation services" 55,822.00

Malawi Emergency Assistance to insecure Population affected by Climatic Shocks 40,000.00

COOPI - COOPERAZIONE INTERNAZIONALE

Total 124,730.00

DAHABSHIIL COMPANY LIMITED Somalia Cash for Work payments and processing 3,520,783.00

DAHABSHIIL COMPANY LIMITED Total 3,520,783.00

Preparation of a regional workshop to develop an agribusiness knowledge sharing platform

EASTERN AFRICA FARMERS FEDERATION (EAFF) Kenya and build capacity of farmers’ organizations in selected agribusiness models 176,950.00
EASTERN AFRICA FARMERS FEDERATION (EAFF)
Total 176,950.00

Ethiopia in support of the project "Maintaning and establishing the Community Gene Banks

ETHIOPIAN INSTITUTE OF BIODIVERSITY (EIB) Ethiopia to insure on-farm conservation of farmers' varieties". 300,000.00
ETHIOPIAN INSTITUTE OF BIODIVERSITY (EIB)

Total 300,000.00
FARM AFRICA United Kingdom “Community-Based Seed Systems for Drought Tolerant Crops (DTCs)". 300,000.00

FARM AFRICA Total 300,000.00



FIELD LEGALITY ADVISORY GROUP (FLAG)

FIELD LEGALITY ADVISORY GROUP (FLAG) Total

GROUPE D ENCADREMENT POUR LE
DEVELOPPEMENT INTEGRAL (GEDI)
GROUPE D ENCADREMENT POUR LE
DEVELOPPEMENT INTEGRAL (GEDI) Total

HELP- HILFE ZUR SELBSTHILFE EV
HELP- HILFE ZUR SELBSTHILFE EV Total
ICLARM - THE WORLD FISH CENTER

ICLARM - THE WORLD FISH CENTER Total

INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED SUSTAINABILITY
STUDIES EV (IASS)

INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED SUSTAINABILITY
STUDIES EV (IASS) Total

INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE TECNOLOGIA
AGROPECUARIA (INTA ARGENTINA)

INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE TECNOLOGIA
AGROPECUARIA (INTA ARGENTINA) Total

KERALA FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE (KFRI)

KERALA FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE (KFRI)
Total

Kobbo Woreda Office of Agriculture

Kobbo Woreda Office of Agriculture Total

LEAD

LEAD Total

MINISTERE DU DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE DE
L'ECONOMIE FORESTIERE ET DE

MINISTERE DU DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE DE
L'ECONOMIE FORESTIERE ET DE
AGRICULTURE,FORESTRY,TOURISM,ANIMAL
RESOURCE FISHERIES,COOPERATIVES AND
RURAL DEVELOPMENT)

MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE,FORESTRY,TOURISM,ANIMAL
MINISTRY OF LIVESTOCK (MOL) OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF SOMALILAND

MINISTRY OF LIVESTOCK (MOL) OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF SOMALILAND Total
NATIONAL GENE BANK AND GENETIC
RESOURCES (NGB EGYPT)

NATIONAL GENE BANK AND GENETIC
RESOURCES (NGB EGYPT) Total

NATURE AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
NATURE AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
Total

NEPAD - NEW PARTNERSHIP FOR AFRICA'S
DEVELOPMENT

NEPAD - NEW PARTNERSHIP FOR AFRICA'S
DEVELOPMENT Total

ONF INTERNATIONAL SARL

ONF INTERNATIONAL SARL Total

REDES - REDE DESENVOLVIMENTO ENSINO E
SOCIEDADE

REDES - REDE DESENVOLVIMENTO ENSINO E
SOCIEDADE Total

RELIEF SOCIETY OF TIGRAY (REST)

RELIEF SOCIETY OF TIGRAY (REST) Total
RESOURCE EXTRACTION MONITORING
ORGANIZATION

RESOURCE EXTRACTION MONITORING
ORGANIZATION Total

Secretariat General a I'Agriculture

Cameroon

Congo, The Democratic
Republic

Zimbabwe

Malaysia

Germany

Argentina

India

Ethiopia

Zimbabwe

Congo

South Sudan

Somalia

Egypt

Ghana

South Africa

France

Brazil

Ethiopia

United Kingdom

Congo, The Democratic
Republic

Appui a la mise en ceuvre d’une Observation Indépendante de la mise en application des
lois forestiéres en Afrique (République Démocratique du Congo, Congo et Céte d’Ivoire)

Appui a la promotion de I'exploitation artisanale légale du bois dans les Districts du Plateau,
Kwango et Kwilu / Province de Bandundu en RD C

Support of household food, income, and nutrition security through commercialisatin of an
intergrated and sustainable smallholder livestock sector in NakyiDistrict.

Support of a programme of research and capacity development in Myanmar with focus on
hilsa resources

LoA/TF/Worldwide/2014/NRC Development of a Technical Guide for the Voluntary
Guidelines focusing on tenure rights related to Commons.

Carta de Acuerdo FAO-INTA Capacitacion Sobre uso de Agua
LoA INTA Argentina "Farmers Communities through Goats Utilization and Genetic
Improvement” in Argentina (replaces PO 303067).

Letter of Agreement

Organization of a regional technical workshop on volume and biomass tree allometric
equations for South Asia.

Letter of Agreeement

Drought recovery and response service

Support of household food, income, and nutrition security through commercialisatin of an
intergrated and sustainable smallholder livestock sector in Lupane District.

Letter of Agreement

Letter of Agreement

Ministry of Livestock Somaliland Supervision of Cash for work activities for rehabilitation of
communal water catchments - Somaliland

Ministry of Livestock supervision of cash for work activities for the rehabilitation of
communal water catchments, Somaliland

Ministry of Livestock supervision of cash for work activities for the rehabilitation of
communal water catchments, Somaliland

LOA/TF/PR69/EGYPT/2014/AGDTD - LoA with National Gene Bank, Agriculture Research
Center Egypt in support of the project “Sustainable use of landraces and genetic resources

Supporting the implementation of the public procurement policy on timber and timber

products in Ghana"

"Technical assistance in the implementation of Pillar 3 of CAADP

Letter of Agreement

LoA referente a subsidios da politica econémica para formagao e regulagdo de pregos

Promotion of self-weather insurance to enhance vulnerable farmers’ resiliency to multi

effects of climate change at K/Tembein and Adua Weredas, Tigray, Ethiopia

esource Extraction Monitoring (REM) for "tools for implementation of Forest Governance

(TIFG))

Letter of Agreement

400,000.00

400,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

197,196.99

197,196.99

100,347.00

100,347.00

166,788.00

166,788.00

47,609.70

52,000.00

7,757.66

107,367.36

37,260.00

102,070.01

139,330.01

148,303.65

148,303.65

196,000.00

196,000.00

162,000.00

162,000.00

108,553.56

108,553.56

2,530.00

5,176.00

106,858.00

114,564.00

300,000.00

300,000.00

132,700.00

132,700.00

120,000.00

120,000.00

154,309.17

154,309.17

411,738.30

411,738.30

149,993.75

149,993.75

316,455.00

316,455.00

220,601.00



Secretariat General a I'Agriculture Total
SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY
(SPC)

SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY
(SPC) Total

SELF HELP AFRICA

SELF HELP AFRICA Total

SNV NETHERLANDS DEVELOPMENT
ORGANIZATION

SNV NETHERLANDS DEVELOPMENT
ORGANIZATION Total

SOUTHERN NATIONS AND NATIONALITIES AND
PEOPLES REGION AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT

SOUTHERN NATIONS AND NATIONALITIES AND
PEOPLES REGION AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT

TERRA NUOVA

TERRA NUOVA Total

THE CENTER FOR EDUCATION AND
DEVELOPMENT (VIETNAM)

THE CENTER FOR EDUCATION AND
DEVELOPMENT (VIETNAM) Total

TROPENBOS INTERNATIONAL

TROPENBOS INTERNATIONAL Total

UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DE COLOMBIA (SEDE

MEDELLIN)

UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DE COLOMBIA (SEDE

MEDELLIN) Total

UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DE LOMAS DE
ZAMORA

UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL DE LOMAS DE
ZAMORA Total

UNIVERSITY OF CAPE COAST

UNIVERSITY OF CAPE COAST Total
WAGENINGEN UNIVERSITY AND RESEARCH
CENTRE (WAGENINGEN UR)

WAGENINGEN UNIVERSITY AND RESEARCH
CENTRE (WAGENINGEN UR) Total

WILD CHIMPANZEE FOUNDATION (WCF)

WILD CHIMPANZEE FOUNDATION (WCF) Total

WOMEN & CHILD CARE ORGANIZATION
(WOCCA)

WOMEN & CHILD CARE ORGANIZATION
(WoOcCCA) Total

WORLD WILDLIFE FUND INC

WORLD WILDLIFE FUND INC Total

Z0A

ZOA Total

Fiji

Ethiopia

Kenya

Ethiopia

Italy

Viet Nam

Congo, The Democratic

Republic

Colombia

Argentina

Ghana

Netherlands

Cote d'lvoire

Somalia

United States

South Sudan

LOA/TF/PR-83/FIJI/2014/AGDTD - LoA with Secretariat of the Pacific Community, Suva, Fiji,
in support of the project “Strengthening the resilience of Pacific agricultural systems to

Building resilience of smallholder farmers through improving access to drought-tolerant

seeds and adoption of conservation agriculture practices

Letter of Agreement

Capacity Building Service on Integrated Pest Management (IPM)

Implementation of the project “Seeds and Planting Materials for Resilience-building
Service on implementation of practical skill based training, forage demonstration/ seed
production and integration of forage into watersheds

Letter of Agreement

Programme for capacity building of business associations Vietnam

Exploitation et commerce Iégaux du bois, une affaire de tous en Provence Orientale»

LoA Servicios para el desarrollo del estudio plan de abastecimiento — fase piloto Subregion
Occidente — Antioquia

Evaluacion de biomasa de desechos del maiz y del tallo de sorgo dulce para generar energia

renovable

LoA in support of implementation of UNEP/GEF-funded Global Pollination Project in Ghana

To organize workshop on Capacity development on Agriculture-Nutrition Linkages

développement d'une stratégie d'observation indépendante mandatée de I'aménagement
forestier"

Women and Childcare Organization (WOCCA) for CFW activities in Jowhar
Training of Artisans and the Supervision of Metallic Silos Fabrication in Jowhar district,
Middle Shabelle Region

Preparation and implementation of a workshop to be held in Sri Lanka

Distribution of Emergency Kits in Central Equatoria

220,601.00

276,000.00

276,000.00

104,364.06

104,364.06

140,000.00

140,000.00

40,751.91

19,785.45

50,732.74

111,270.10

180,457.20

180,457.20

133,248.00

133,248.00

130,000.00

130,000.00

175,097.28

175,097.28

144,247.13

144,247.13

158,214.00

158,214.00

102,176.00

102,176.00

130,000.00

130,000.00

69,006.00

39,585.00

108,591.00

116,930.00

116,930.00

136,858.00

136,858.00



